
Sunday June 4
8am - Worship

9:15am - Congregational Meeting
10am - Worship

1pm-4pm - Recital

CLICK below for livestream
https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/

streams  

Church Calendar
The church calendar is
constantly being updated so
to see the most current
events please go to our
website and click on
Resources and then Calendar.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 28
 9:30am - One Worship Service

 Monday  May 29
CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED

CONGREGATIONAL MEETING JUNE 4
A congregational meeting will be
held Sunday, June 4 at 9:15am to
vote to approve the call committee
members. See the letter included in
The Cross for more details.

 Thursday  June 1
 9am-3pm - Pieceful Quilters

6pm-9pm - PEO Meeting

ONE WORSHIP SERVICE THIS
SUNDAY, MAY  28 AT 9:30AM

https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams
https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams


UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Ken Fehl who has been diagnosed with congestive heart failure.
Cheryl, a friend of Sandy Georgeson, for peace and comfort following the sudden
death of her son.
Lynette Jacobson for a quick recovery.

 

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

June 4- 8am

June 4 - 10am
Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt

Ushers: Jeff Wunderle,
Connie Gardner

Communion Asst: 
 

Power Point Tech: 
Maddie Baumgardt

Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech: 

Zeke Petrach

May 28 - 9:30am
Worship Asst: Jay Weiss

Ushers: Steve Dues, 
Colin McKenna

Communion Asst: 
Kathy Anderson, Sandy & Jim

Georgeson
Power Point Tech: 

Stacey Robe
Sound Tech: 

Livestream Tech: 
Heather Keszler

NEIGHBORHOOD CAMP
Neighborhood Camp this year will be  June 26 -
July 27. Camp runs Monday - Thursday from
8:15am-3pm. Their theme this year is Seeds of
Peace. Camp is for children ages 6-11. They are
in real need of interns (counselors). Interns
need to be at least 16 years old through college
age. Interns are a paid position. Volunteers are
also needed to help the interns throughout the
day. The volunteers can be 13-14 years old.
Camper and intern applications can be found
at https://neighborhoodcampracine.org/. For
questions, contact Alyssa 262-497-9344 or Erica
262-989-5409. 

Please enjoy the pictures below from last year's
camp.

O ur members facing long term health
concerns: Pastor Roger Knudson, Myrna & Jim
DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley
Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.

 



May 23, 2023

Grace, peace, and love to everyone at Lutheran Church of the Resurrection - 

I am so excited about the future of our church! I hope that you are feeling the
same excitement and momentum as we continue to work on our vison of
"Growing a Welcoming Community of Christ"! The Vision Teams are just wrapping
up with the sharing of their goals and thoughts about the 5 priorities and the
Mission Exploration Team has finalized and submitted the Ministry Site Profile;
therefore, we are preparing to start the call process. 

Currently we have been blessed with the somewhat consistent worship leadership
of Pastor Brad Brown for multiple Sundays. It has been a true blessing to have
him as our guest.

For those of you that have not yet heard, we have signed a contract with Pastor
Paul Nuechterlein to be our bridge pastor while we move forward with the call
process. He presided over worship and confirmed Layla Matthews this past
Sunday. I am looking forward to all of you meeting Pastor Paul and being able to
spend time with him.

As you know we have a couple of pastors from our own congregation that have
lead worship for us.  I want to thank Pastor Kara and Pastor Lindsay for their help
and support. We truly value your time and energy that you gave to our
congregation. Thank you!!

We announced this past weekend that we will have a congregational meeting to
officially kick off the call process. We, as a congregation, need to vote on who will
serve on the Call Committee. To manage that process, we will hold a special
Congregational Meeting on June 4 at 9:15am to vote on the team that we have
assembled. The team consists of Kristin Fritz, Bradley Hansen, Harold Holm,
Steve Jacobson, Mary Ann Mantey, Parker Schinkowitch and Jay Weiss.

Please mark your calendars and join us for the meeting.

Tony Baumgardt
Council President



Happy Birthday!
Audrey Studrawa

Sue Bertelsen
Sam Capasso

Barb Tuttle
Paul Rossmann
Jennifer Skaar

Samantha Skaar
Bob Miller

Bonnie Rivest
LaDonna Ystenes

Jamie Doe
Nathan Black

5/26
5/27
5/27
5/27
5/28
5/28
5/28
5/29
5/29
5/29
5/30
5/31

Neal Nottleson
Jay Weiss

Mary Hauch
Theresa Schinkowitch

Jerry Schultz
Samuel Wunderle

Lynn Doe
Shelly Belanger

Barbara Olley
Kaden Pfeffer

Harper Rosemann
Dave Nielsen

6/1
6/1
6/4
6/4
6/5
6/6
6/7
6/8
6/9
6/9
6/9

6/10

Happy Anniversary!
5/26
5/27
5/29
6/9

6/10

Lori & Dave Wernicke
Edith & Aaron Kozlik

Barbara & John Blickle
Shirley & Del Alton

Grace & Harold Holm

27
17
30
61
63

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at
this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip.  If you
are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination,  you can either
access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact
Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor Paul Nuechterlein - Bridge Pastor
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator
Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

269-290-4533     pastorpaul@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

youth @lcrracine.org


