

THE CROSS

May 28, 2023



CLICK below for livestream https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams

ONE WORSHIP SERVICE THIS SUNDAY, MAY 28 AT 9:30AM

CONGREGATIONAL MEETING JUNE 4

A congregational meeting will be held Sunday, June 4 at 9:15am to vote to approve the call committee members. See the letter included in The Cross for more details.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 28

9:30am - One Worship Service

Monday May 29

CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED

Thursday June 1

9am-3pm - Pieceful Quilters 6pm-9pm - PEO Meeting

Sunday June 4

8am - Worship 9:15am - Congregational Meeting 10am - Worship 1pm-4pm - Recital

Church Calendar

The church calendar is constantly being updated so to see the most current events please go to our website and click on Resources and then Calendar.

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

Ken Fehl who has been diagnosed with congestive heart failure. **Cheryl,** a friend of Sandy Georgeson, for peace and comfort following the sudden death of her son.

Lynette Jacobson for a quick recovery.

UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

May 28 - 9:30am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:
Kathy Anderson, Sandy & Jim
Georgeson
Power Point Tech:
Stacey Robe
Sound Tech:
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler

June 4-8am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

June 4 - 10am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Jeff Wunderle,
Connie Gardner
Communion Asst:

Power Point Tech:
Maddie Baumgardt
Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Zeke Petrach

Our members facing long term health concerns: Pastor Roger Knudson, Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.

NEIGHBORHOOD CAMP

Neighborhood Camp this year will be June 26 - July 27. Camp runs Monday - Thursday from 8:15am-3pm. Their theme this year is Seeds of Peace. Camp is for children ages 6-11. They are in real need of interns (counselors). Interns need to be at least 16 years old through college age. Interns are a paid position. Volunteers are also needed to help the interns throughout the day. The volunteers can be 13-14 years old. Camper and intern applications can be found at https://neighborhoodcampracine.org/. For questions, contact Alyssa 262-497-9344 or Erica 262-989-5409.

Please enjoy the pictures below from last year's camp.



Grace, peace, and love to everyone at Lutheran Church of the Resurrection -

I am so excited about the future of our church! I hope that you are feeling the same excitement and momentum as we continue to work on our vison of "Growing a Welcoming Community of Christ"! The Vision Teams are just wrapping up with the sharing of their goals and thoughts about the 5 priorities and the Mission Exploration Team has finalized and submitted the Ministry Site Profile; therefore, we are preparing to start the call process.

Currently we have been blessed with the somewhat consistent worship leadership of Pastor Brad Brown for multiple Sundays. It has been a true blessing to have him as our guest.

For those of you that have not yet heard, we have signed a contract with Pastor Paul Nuechterlein to be our bridge pastor while we move forward with the call process. He presided over worship and confirmed Layla Matthews this past Sunday. I am looking forward to all of you meeting Pastor Paul and being able to spend time with him.

As you know we have a couple of pastors from our own congregation that have lead worship for us. I want to thank Pastor Kara and Pastor Lindsay for their help and support. We truly value your time and energy that you gave to our congregation. Thank you!!

We announced this past weekend that we will have a congregational meeting to officially kick off the call process. We, as a congregation, need to vote on who will serve on the Call Committee. To manage that process, we will hold a special Congregational Meeting on June 4 at 9:15am to vote on the team that we have assembled. The team consists of Kristin Fritz, Bradley Hansen, Harold Holm, Steve Jacobson, Mary Ann Mantey, Parker Schinkowitch and Jay Weiss.

Please mark your calendars and join us for the meeting.

Tony Baumgardt
Council President

Happy Birthday!

	1 1 0	U	
Audrey Studrawa	5/26	Neal Nottleson	6/1
Sue Bertelsen	5/27	Jay Weiss	6/1
Sam Capasso	5/27	Mary Hauch	6/4
Barb Tuttle	5/27	Theresa Schinkowitch	6/4
Paul Rossmann	5/28	Jerry Schultz	6/5
Jennifer Skaar	5/28	Samuel Wunderle	6/6
Samantha Skaar	5/28	Lynn Doe	6/7
Bob Miller	5/29	Shelly Belanger	6/8
Bonnie Rivest	5/29	Barbara Olley	6/9
LaDonna Ystenes	5/29	Kaden Pfeffer	6/9
Jamie Doe	5/30	Harper Rosemann	6/9
Nathan Black	5/31	Dave Nielsen	6/10

Happy Anniversary!

5/26	Lori & Dave Wernicke	27
5/27	Edith & Aaron Kozlik	17
5/29	Barbara & John Blickle	30
6/9	Shirley & Del Alton	61
6/10	Grace & Harold Holm	63

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE



Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip. If you are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination, you can either access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

LCR STAFF

Pastor Paul Nuechterlein - Bridge Pastor Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

26**9**-290-4533 262-637-7431 pastorpaul@lcrracine.org office@lcrracine.org youth @lcrracine.org